
Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

www.intalink.org.uk

VALE TRAVEL

Hemel Hempstead – Watford

Issued and accepted throughout on this service

352
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 3rd April 2018

Notes:       

Hemel Hempstead, Marlowes, Stop H 0716 0930 1130 1330 1705  

Hemel Hempstead, Riverside, Stop 22 0718 0932 1132 1332 1707  

Hemel Hempstead Rly Stn, Stop C a 0723 0937 1137 1337 1712  

Bovingdon, High Street, Memorial Hall 0731 0945 1145 1345 1720  

Chipperfi eld, Dunny Lane, Spice Village 0738 0952 1152 1352 1727  

Belsize, Dunny Lane, opp The Plough PH 0740 0954 1154 1354 1729  

Sarratt, The Green, The Boot PH 0743 0957 1157 1357 1732  

Croxley, Underground Station (E) c 0757 1011 1211 1411 1746  

Croxley Grn, Watford Rd, Two Bridges, Stop A 0802 1014 1214 1414 1749  

Watford, Underground Station (E) c 0807 1017 1217 1417 1752  

Watford, Clarendon Rd, Stop S 0815 | | | 1759  

Watford Junction Rly Stn, Stop 2 a, 0820 | | | 1802  

Watford, High Street 0827 1024 1224 1424     

SATURDAYS from 3rd April 2018
Notes:            

Hemel Hempstead, Marlowes, Stop H 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730       

Hemel Hempstead, Riverside, Stop 22 0932 1132 1332 1532 1732       

Hemel Hempstead Rly Stn, Stop C a 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737      

Bovingdon, High Street, Memorial Hall 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745       

Chipperfi eld, Dunny Lane, Spice Village 0952 1152 1352 1552 1752       

Belsize, Dunny Lane, opp The Plough PH 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754       

Sarratt, The Green, The Boot PH 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757       

Croxley, Underground Station (E) c 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811       

Croxley Grn, Watford Rd, Two Bridges, Stop A 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814       

Watford, Underground Station (E) c 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817       

Watford, High Street 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824       

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station c - Near Underground Station 

OPERATOR: Vale Travel Customer Care: 01296 484348

NO SERVICE ON SUNDAYS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

This service is operated under contract to Hertfordshire County Council



Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

www.intalink.org.uk

VALE TRAVEL

Watford – Hemel Hempstead 352

Issued and accepted throughout on this service

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 3rd April 2018
Notes:       

Watford Junction Railway Stn, Stop 2 a     1807 

Watford, High Street, Stop F 1030 1230 1430 1605 1810 

Watford, Underground Station (W) c 1037 1237 1437 1612 1818 

Croxley Grn, Watford Rd, Two Bridges, Stop B 1040 1240 1440 1615 1822 

Croxley, Underground Station (NW) c 1043 1243 1443 1618 1825 

Sarratt, The Green, opp The Boot PH 1057 1257 1457 1632 1839 

Belsize, Dunny Lane, The Plough PH 1100 1300 1500 1635 1842 

Chipperfi eld, Dunny Ln, opp Spice Village 1102 1302 1502 1637 1844 

Bovingdon, High Street, opp Memorial Hall 1109 1309 1509 1644 1851 

Hemel Hempstead Rly Stn, Stop A a 1117 1317 1517 1652 1859 

Hemel Hempstead, Riverside, Stop 27 1121 1321 1521 1656 1902 

Hemel Hempstead, Marlowes 1124 1324 1524 1659 1905 

SATURDAYS from 3rd April 2018
Notes:             

Watford, High Street, Stop F 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630        

Watford, Underground Station (W) c 0837 1037 1237 1437 1637        

Croxley Grn, Watford Rd, Two Bridges, Stop B 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640        

Croxley, Underground Station (NW) c 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643        

Sarratt, The Green, opp The Boot PH 0857 1057 1257 1457 1657        

Belsize, Dunny Lane, The Plough PH 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700        

Chipperfi eld, Dunny Ln, opp Spice Village 0902 1102 1302 1502 1702        

Bovingdon, High Street, opp Memorial Hall 0909 1109 1309 1509 1709        

Hemel Hempstead Rly Stn, Stop A a 0917 1117 1317 1517 1717        

Hemel Hempstead, Riverside, Stop 27 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721        

Hemel Hempstead, Marlowes 0924 1124 1324 1524 1724        

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station c - Near Underground Station 

OPERATOR: Vale Travel Customer Care: 01296 484348

NO SERVICE ON SUNDAYS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

This service is operated under contract to Hertfordshire County Council


